By: Public Works Department Adopted: January 13, 2020 Yes: Burney, Dryden, Graham, Harvey, Ledford, Velock No: None Absent: None

## City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 20-04

## A Resolution Of The Wasilla City Council Transferring Funds Within An Accounting Fund In The Amount Of \$35,000 For Septic Tank Replacements.

WHEREAS, septic tank replacement projects have expended the fiscal year 2020 budget and additional funding is needed for anticipated projects through June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, replacing septic tanks for both private and commercial sewer service connections is an ongoing project as septic tanks fail over time; and

WHEREAS, funding is available within the sewer repairs line item in the amount of

\$35,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wasilla City Council authorizes the

transfer of funds within an accounting fund to the following account:

310-4359-435.45-02 Septic Tank Replacement \$35,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the source of funds is as follows:

310-4359-435.45-20 Sewer Repairs \$35,000

Effective Date. This resolution takes effect upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on January 13, 2020.

Bert L. Cottle, Mavor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

amie Newman, MMC, City Clerk

## City of Wasilla Legislative Staff Report Resolution Serial No. 20-04

Transferring Funds Within An Accounting Fund In The Amount Of \$35,000 For Septic Tank Replacements.



Fiscal Impact: 🛛 yes or 🗌 no

Funds Available: X yes or I no

\$35.000

## Account name/number:

Septic Tank Replacement 310-4359-435.45-02

Attachments: Resolution Serial No. 20-04 (1 page)

**Summary Statement:** This resolution authorizes the transfer of funds within an accounting fund in the amount of \$35,000 for septic tank replacement projects. This account line item has been expended and additional funding is needed for anticipated projects through June 30, 2020. The sewer utility is responsible to replace failing septic tanks for both private and commercial sewer service connections that can vary from year to year, and this is the project account for funding this type of work.

**Proposed Action:** Adopt the Resolution.